# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7975401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAYTHEON COMPANY	02/21/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAYTHEON ANSCHUTZ GMBH
Street Address:	ZEYESTRASSE 16-24
City:	KIEL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-24106

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9024811

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7812963065

**Email:** rmddocketing@rtx.com

Correspondent Name: KATE EMERSON C/O RAYTHEON COMPANY

Address Line 1: 870 WINTER STREET

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154594US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE EMERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Emerson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2023

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=#65 - Rook - Patent Assignment fr Raytheon to RAN (Full Fidelity) (executed)#page1.tif source=#65 - Rook - Patent Assignment fr Raytheon to RAN (Full Fidelity) (executed)#page2.tif source=#65 - Rook - Patent Assignment fr Raytheon to RAN (Full Fidelity) (executed)#page3.tif source=#65 - Rook - Patent Assignment fr Raytheon to RAN (Full Fidelity) (executed)#page4.tif

507928273 PATENT REEL: 063771 FRAME: 0503

### ASSIGNMENT and DECLARATION

RAYTHEON COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 870 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451-1449 ("Assignor"), currently owns along with Raytheon Anschutz GMBH ("Assignee") the inventions and discoveries set forth in United States Patent Number 9,024,811, entitled "Full Fidelity Radar Receiver Digital Video Distribution and Processing," as well as in the priority application EP2430470, the corresponding European national patents and their foreign and international counterparts ("Inventions") with all rights pertaining hereto, i.e. in particular the right of ownership and all past, present and future (conditional and/or limited) claims and rights arising from and/or in connection with the Inventions, including any and all other patent applications (including without limitation utility models, provisionals, designs, plants and any other such intellectual property) on said Inventions in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reissue, re-examination and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all letters patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of letters patent granted for said Inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said Inventions, said applications and said letters patent and any provisional applications from which priority is claimed in said patent applications and said letters patent and all rights to claim or sue for prior damages ("Related Rights").

**Assignor** is desirous of selling its interest in said Inventions to Assignee and Assignee is interested in acquiring Assignor's said interest.

Therefore, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor sells its entire rights to the Inventions and Related Rights as well as the ownership of all records and documents related to the registration of the Inventions to the Assignee pursuant to Section 6.4 (j) of the notarial deed no 1969/2022 M of the Hamburg notary public Dr. Marcus Reski as an additional element to a share transfer which is paid for with an overall amount.
- 2. In return, the Assignee pays to the Seller the purchase price in accordance with 1. of this Agreement.
- 3. The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee the rights to the Inventions and the Related Rights.
  - 4. The Assignee accepts the transfer and assignment.
- 5. The Assignor transfers and assigns the entire rights to the Inventions and the Related Rights as well as the already existing assigned claims to the Assignee upon conclusion of this Agreement. In the event that assigned claims should only arise in the future with the Assignor, they shall pass to the Assignee as soon as they arise.

PATENT REEL: 063771 FRAME: 0504

- 6. The Assignor authorizes the Assignee to file said patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said Inventions in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international conventions, international treaties, or otherwise;
- 7. The Assignor authorizes and agrees that Assignee can pursue any and all claims that are enabled by any patent application associated with the Inventions.
- 8. The Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said letters patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 9. The Assignor confirms that Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said Inventions, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and
- 10. The Assignor binds heirs, legal representatives and assigns of Assignor, as well as Assignor, to do, upon Assignee's request, all acts reasonable to assure that said Inventions, said patent applications and said letters patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor or heirs, legal representatives and assigns of Assignor if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to said Inventions or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee, upon request, with any and all relevant documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in control of Assignor or in the control of heirs, legal representatives or assigns of Assignor.

Assignor and Assignee both accept the terms of this Assignment as indicated by their signature below.

[Signature Page Follows]

Accepted by:

Raytheon Company

Dated: February 21, 2023

Troy S. Prince Vice President,

Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Witnessed by:

Dated: 2/21/23

[Witness' Signature]

Tokn Δ. Sche
[Witness' Printed Name]

# Raytheon Anschütz GmbH

Dated: February 24, 2023

Witnessed by:

Dated: 2/24/2023

STETPW KÖHLER
[Witness' Printed Name]